Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 19-060 Name: Oral report update on the Animal Services Pilot
Project

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed - Health Department

File created: 3/21/2019 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/2/2019 Final action: 4/2/2019

Title: a. Receive an oral report from the Monterey County Health Department Animal Services Administrator

regarding an update on the Animal Services Pilot Project Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) between
the County of Monterey Health Department and the City of Salinas; and

b. Approve and Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment
No. 1 to the MOA, A-13774 between the County of Monterey and the City of Salinas for Animal
Control Services Administration Pilot Project which adds consolidation of shared services in the areas
of Volunteer Coordination and Supervision as well as exploration of establishing consolidated Animal
Services Board/Commission, extends the term to June 30, 2020, and increases amount by $324,339
for a total amount not to exceed $590,550 for the term of the MOA.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. MOA Amend No. 1 Animal Control Srvs 20190312 v3, 3. MOA Animal Control
Sevices City and County-signed, 4. AS Administrator Evaluation and Recommendation Report, 5.
Update on Animal Services Pilot.pptx 4.2.pdf, 6. Item No. 11 Completed Board Order, 7. Fully
Executed Agreement Between Monterey County and The City of Salinas

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/2/2019 1 Board of Supervisors approved - health department
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

