
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: RES 20-015 Name: Animal Control Services Pilot Project

Status:Type: BoS Resolution Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:2/4/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:2/25/2020 2/25/2020

Title: a. Approve and Authorize the Director of Health or Assistant Director of Health to execute Amendment
No. 2 to the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA: A-13774) between the County of Monterey and the
City of Salinas for Animal Control Services Administration Pilot Project for consolidation of shared
Veterinary and Animal Care services for an increased amount of $381,343 for a revised total amount
not to exceed $971,902 for the term of the MOA;
b. Adopt a resolution to Amend the FY 2019-20 Health Department Budget 001-4000-HEA001-8442 to
add 1.0 FTE Animal Care Technician II and increase appropriations and estimated revenue in the
amount of $41,205 (4/5th vote required); and
c. Direct the County Administrative Office to incorporate the approved positions in the FY 2019-20
Adopted Budget and the Human Resources Department to implement the changes in the Advantage
HRM system.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Amendment No 2, 3. Amendment No 1, 4. Agreement, 5. Resolution, 6. Item No.
16 Completed Board Order & Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors2/25/2020 1 Pass

County of Monterey Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

